Dynamatic Technologies Limited ®        1 |
                  The HIGH PRESSURE 1DX SEREIS of Dynamatic® gear pumps,
have  been  designed  to  specifically  meet  the  demanding  needs  of
modern  high  performance  hydraulic  systems.  The  1DX  series  has
optimized  twelve  teeth  gears.  They  offer  high‐pressure  rating,
combined with low pressure‐ripples and low‐noise characteristics. The
extensive  range  of  displacements  available  provides  close matching
for a wide variety of applications.

Maximum
Continuous
Pressure P1*
Speed at P1
rpm
Typical Delivery
at 1500 rpm at P1**
bar  psi min max Max(lpm)  Min(lpm)
1DX030  3  250  3625 700 3500 4.5  3.8
1DX040  4  250  3625 700 3500 6  5.2
1DX050  5  250  3625 700 3500 7.5  6.7
1DX060  6  250  3625 700 3500 9  8.2
1DX070  7  250  3625 700 3500 10.5  9.6
1DX080  8  250  3625 700 3500 12  11.1
1DX090  9  250  3625 700 3500 13.5  12.6
1DX100  10  250  3625 700 3500 15  14.0
1DX110  11  250  3625 700 3500 16.5  15.5
1DX120  12  250  3625 700 3500 18  16.9
1DX130  13  250  3625 700 3500 19.5  18.5
1DX140  14  250  3625 700 3500 21  19.9
1DX150  15  250  3625 700 3500 22.5  21.4
1DX160  16  250  3625 700 3500 24  22.9
1DX170  17  250  3625 700 3500 25.5  24.3
1DX180  18  250  3625 700 3250 27  25.7
1DX190  19  250  3625 700 3250 28.5  27.2
1DX200  20  250  3625 700 3250 30  28.5
1DX210  21  250  3625 700 3000 31.5  30.2
1DX220  22  230  3336 700 3000 33  31.6
1DX230  23  230  3336 700 2750 34.5  33.1
1DX240  24  210  3045 700 2750 36  34.4
1Dx250  25  210  3045 700 2750 37.5  35.9
1DX260  26  200  2900 700 2250 39  37.5
1DX270  27  190  2755 700 2250 40.5  38.8
1DX280  28  190  2755 700 2250 42  40.2
                  1DX Pump Performance Data:            1DX Series
Dynamatic Technologies Limited ®        4 |
1DX290  29  180  2610 700 2250 43.5  41.7
1DX300  30  180  2610 700 2250 45  43.2
1DX310  31  170  2465 700 2250 46.5  44.7
1DX320  32  160  2320 700 2250 48  46.2
1DX330  33  160  2320 700 2250 49.5  47.7
*Pressure quoted is relief valve maximum pressure
** Typical delivery at maximum continuous pressure while using with SAE VG 68 grade oil at 50°C temperature.
                  1DX Pump Performance Graph:            1DX Series
Dynamatic Technologies Limited ®        5 |